

Request for Quotation

DEFK10012

REQ NUMBER

PA	GE.
	1

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF BUYER 32 304-558-2544

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Southern Air Inc. # 13 Mercer Plaza Mercer Mall Road Bluefield WV 24701

OZ/04/2010 DO JUNE DO JUNE	DATE PRIN	3959599999999	(See See See	MS OF SA	(E	51	HP VIA	- F	(0.B)	FRE	IGHTITERMS	
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA ARMY NATIONAL GUARD'S FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OFFICE, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIP MENT TO REMOVE AND REPLACE LIGHTING FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY IN BLUEFIELD, WV, (MERCER CO.), PER THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS, BID REQUIREMENTS, TERMS & CONDITIONS, AND THE DRAWINGS AS DEVELOPED BY WEST VIRGINIA ARMY GUARD PERSONNEL. THE DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES REQUIRED FOR BIDDING THIS PROJECT ARE AVAILABLE FOR INTERESTED VENDORS BY CONTACTING JOE MCCLUNG AT 304.561.6548. QUESTIONS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE TO BE DIRECTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING BUYER IN CHARGE OF THIS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION, CHUCK BOWMAN AT 304.558.2157. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF PROVIDING LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY LOCATED AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL IN SATISFACTORY CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED			05/13/	2010	······································		1) T	D ODENTHO	TTMT	01.70DW		
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA ARMY NATIONAL GUARD'S FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OFFICE, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIP MENT TO REMOVE AND REPLACE LIGHTING FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY IN BLUEFIELD, WV, (MERCER CO.), PER THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS, BID REQUIREMENTS, TERMS & CONDITIONS, AND THE DRAWINGS AS DEVELOPED BY WEST VIRGINIA ARMY GUARD PERSONNEL. THE DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES REQUIRED FOR BIDDING THIS PROJECT ARE AVAILABLE FOR INTERESTED VENDORS BY CONTACTING JOE MCCLUNG AT 304.561.6548. QUESTIONS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE TO BE DIRECTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING BUYER IN CHARGE OF THIS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION, CHUCK BOWMAN AT 304.558.2157. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF PROVIDING LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY LOCATED AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED		B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	Halas Halas Galleria an	A 100 (100 (100 (100 to 100 to	CAT. NO	ITEM				UI:SUPN	AMOUNT	
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA ARMY NATIONAL GUARD'S FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OFFICE, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALTFIED CONTRACTORS TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIP MENT TO REMOVE AND REPLACE LIGHTING FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY IN BLUEFIELD, WV, (MERCER CO.), PER THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS, BID REQUIREMENTS, TERMS & CONDITIONS, AND THE DRAWINGS AS DEVELOPED BY WEST VIRGINIA ARMY GUARD PERSONNEL. THE DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES REQUIRED FOR BIDDING THIS PROJECT ARE AVAILABLE FOR INTERESTED VENDORS BY CONTACTING JOE MCCLUNG AT 304.561.6548. QUESTIONS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE TO BE DIRECTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING BUYER IN CHARGE OF THIS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION, CHUCK BOWMAN AT 304.558.2157. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF PROVIDING LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY LOCATED AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION MAY BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED	001			JB		910-65		TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL PROPERTY				
THE WEST VIRGINIA ARMY NATIONAL GUARD'S FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OFFICE, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIP MENT TO REMOVE AND REPLACE LIGHTING FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY IN BLUEFIELD, WV, (MERCER CC.), PER THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS, BID REQUIREMENTS, TERMS & CONDITIONS, AND THE DRAWINGS AS DEVELOPED BY WEST VIRGINIA ARMY GUARD PERSONNEL. THE DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES REQUIRED FOR BIDDING THIS PROJECT ARE AVAILABLE FOR INTERESTED VENDORS BY CON- TACTING JOE MCCLUNG AT 304.561.6548. QUESTIONS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE TO BE DIRECTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING BUYER IN CHARGE OF THIS REQUEST FOR QUOTA- TION, CHUCK BOWMAN AT 304.558.2157. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF PROVIDING LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY LOCATED AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL IN SATISFACTORY CONDUITION MAY BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED THE CHARGMED DIVISION STATE OF WY.		REMODE	-	ND AL	TERAT	IONS			<u> </u>			
THE WEST VIRGINIA ARMY NATIONAL GUARD'S FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OFFICE, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIP MENT TO REMOVE AND REPLACE LIGHTING FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY IN BLUEFIELD, WV, (MERCER CC.), PER THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS, BID REQUIREMENTS, TERMS & CONDITIONS, AND THE DRAWINGS AS DEVELOPED BY WEST VIRGINIA ARMY GUARD PERSONNEL. THE DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES REQUIRED FOR BIDDING THIS PROJECT ARE AVAILABLE FOR INTERESTED VENDORS BY CON- TACTING JOE MCCLUNG AT 304.561.6548. QUESTIONS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE TO BE DIRECTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING BUYER IN CHARGE OF THIS REQUEST FOR QUOTA- TION, CHUCK BOWMAN AT 304.558.2157. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF PROVIDING LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY LOCATED AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL IN SATISFACTORY CONDUITION MAY BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED THE CHARGMED DIVISION STATE OF WY.						-		,	•			
THE WEST VIRGINIA ARMY NATIONAL GUARD'S FACILITIES MAINTENANCE OFFICE, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIP MENT TO REMOVE AND REPLACE LIGHTING FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY IN BLUEFIELD, WV, (MERCER CC.), PER THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS, BID REQUIREMENTS, TERMS & CONDITIONS, AND THE DRAWINGS AS DEVELOPED BY WEST VIRGINIA ARMY GUARD PERSONNEL. THE DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES REQUIRED FOR BIDDING THIS PROJECT ARE AVAILABLE FOR INTERESTED VENDORS BY CON- TACTING JOE MCCLUNG AT 304.561.6548. QUESTIONS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE TO BE DIRECTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING BUYER IN CHARGE OF THIS REQUEST FOR QUOTA- TION, CHUCK BOWMAN AT 304.558.2157. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF PROVIDING LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY LOCATED AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL IN SATISFACTORY CONDUITION MAY BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED THE CHARGMED DIVISION STATE OF WY.								,				
MAINTENANCE OFFICE, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIP MENT TO REMOVE AND REPLACE LIGHTING FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY IN BLUEFIELD, WV, (MERCER CO.), PER THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS, BID REQUIREMENTS, TERMS & CONDITIONS, AND THE DRAWINGS AS DEVELOPED BY WEST VIRGINIA ARMY GUARD PERSONNEL. THE DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES REQUIRED FOR BIDDING THIS PROJECT ARE AVAILABLE FOR INTERESTED VENDORS BY CONTACTING JOE MCCLUNG AT 304.561.6548. QUESTIONS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE TO BE DIRECTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING BUYER IN CHARGE OF THIS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION, CHUCK BOWMAN AT 304.558.2157. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF PROVIDING LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY LOCATED AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION MAY BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED THE CHASING DIVISES OF WY.										*		
MENT TO REMOVE AND REPLACE LIGHTING FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY IN BLUEFIELD, WV, (MERCER CO.), PER THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS, BID REQUIREMENTS, TERMS & CONDITIONS, AND THE DRAWINGS AS DEVELOPED BY WEST VIRGINIA ARMY GUARD PERSONNEL. THE DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES REQUIRED FOR BIDDING THIS PROJECT ARE AVAILABLE FOR INTERESTED VENDORS BY CON- TACTING JOE MCCLUNG AT 304.561.6548. QUESTIONS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE TO BE DIRECTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING BUYER IN CHARGE OF THIS REQUEST FOR QUOTA- TION, CHUCK BOWMAN AT 304.558.2157. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF PROVIDING LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY LOCATED AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION MAY BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED TECHNSING DIVIS STATE OF WV.		MAINTE	NANCE	OFFIC	E, IS	SOLICI	TING Bİ	DS FROM Q	UALIFIED			
BRUSHFORK ARMORY IN BLUEFIELD, WV, (MERCER CO.), PER THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS, BID REQUIREMENTS, TERMS & CONDITIONS, AND THE DRAWINGS AS DEVELOPED BY WEST VIRGINIA ARMY GUARD PERSONNEL. THE DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES REQUIRED FOR BIDDING THIS PROJECT ARE AVAILABLE FOR INTERESTED VENDORS BY CON- TACTING JOE MCCLUNG AT 304.561.6548. QUESTIONS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE TO BE DIRECTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING BUYER IN CHARGE OF THIS REQUEST FOR QUOTA- TION, CHUCK BOWMAN AT 304.558.2157. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF PROVIDING LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY LOCATED AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL IN SATISFACTORY CONDUITON MAY BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED TECHNOLOGY STATE OF WY										P		
& CONDITIONS, AND THE DRAWINGS AS DEVELOPED BY WEST VIRGINIA ARMY GUARD PERSONNEL. THE DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES REQUIRED FOR BIDDING THIS PROJECT ARE AVAILABLE FOR INTERESTED VENDORS BY CONTACTING JOE MCCLUNG AT 304.561.6548. QUESTIONS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE TO BE DIRECTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING BUYER IN CHARGE OF THIS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION, CHUCK BOWMAN AT 304.558.2157. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF PROVIDING LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY LOCATED AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, W. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED												
THE DRAWINGS AND SCHEDULES REQUIRED FOR BIDDING THIS PROJECT ARE AVAILABLE FOR INTERESTED VENDORS BY CONTACTING JOE MCCLUNG AT 304.561.6548. QUESTIONS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE TO BE DIRECTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING BUYER IN CHARGE OF THIS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION, CHUCK BOWMAN AT 304.558.2157. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF PROVIDING LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY LOCATED AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION MAY BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED THE CHARGING DIVISING STATE OF WV.		& COND	ITIONS	, AND	THE	DRAWING	S AS DE					
PROJECT ARE AVAILABLE FOR INTERESTED VENDORS BY CONTACTING JOE MCCLUNG AT 304.561.6548. QUESTIONS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE TO BE DIRECTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING BUYER IN CHARGE OF THIS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION, CHUCK BOWMAN AT 304.558.2157. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF PROVIDING LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY LOCATED AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION MAY BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED TURNMASING DIVISING STATE OF WV.		VIRGIN	IA ARM	Y GUA	RD PE	RSONNEL	•					
TACTING JOE MCCLUNG AT 304.561.6548. QUESTIONS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE TO BE DIRECTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING BUYER IN CHARGE OF THIS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION, CHUCK BOWMAN AT 304.558.2157. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF PROVIDING LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY LOCATED AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION MAY BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED TURCHASING DIVISING STATE OF WV.										ļ		
PURCHASING BUYER IN CHARGE OF THIS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION, CHUCK BOWMAN AT 304.558.2157. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF PROVIDING LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY LOCATED AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION MAY BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED TURCHASING DIVISING TO THE STATE OF WV.		TACTIN	G JOE	MCCLU	NG AT	304.56	1.6548.	QUESTIO	NS PRIOR			
THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF PROVIDING LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY LOCATED AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION MAY BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED TURCHASING DIVISIONAL OF THE STATE OF WV.		PURCHA	SING B	UYER	IN CH	ARGE OF	THIS RE			The second secon		
AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY LOCATED AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION MAY BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED TUTCHASING DIVISIONAL MATERIAL REPLACEMENT.		TION,	CHUCK	BOWMA	N AT	304.558	.2157.					
OF THE LIGHT FIXTURES AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY LOCATED AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD, BLUEFIELD, WV. EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION MAY BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED TURNASING DIVISIONAL MATERIAL SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED										NT		
EXISTING WIRING, CONDUIT, NIPPLES, AND OTHER MATERIAL IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION MAY BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED TUTCHASING DIVISIONAL MATERIAL PROJECT. 2010 JUN 23 A 8: STATE OF WV		OF THE	LIGHT	FIXT	URES	AT THE	BRUSHFOR	RK ARMORY				
IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION MAY BE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED TURNASING DIVISION STATE OF WV		AT 291	5 OLD	BRAMW	ELL R	OAD, BL	UEFIELD,	, wv.				
ADDITIONAL MATERIAL NEEDED THAT IS NOT IN PLACE MUST BE SUPPLIED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. 2010 JUN 23 A 8: ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED TUNCMASING DIVISION STATE OF WV											CEIVE	D.
ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE LAMPED AND ARE SCHEDULED TURCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV		ADDITI	ONAL M	ATERI	AL NE	EDED TH	AT IS NO	T IN PLA		BE		
THE STATE OF WV										2010 JI	M 23 A	8:
STATE OF WV	į	ALL NE	W FIXT	URES	SHALL	BE LAM	PED AND	ARE SCHE	DULED	/ Union	IASING DI	VISI
				50.000.000.000	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	76588208888	AD TERMS WANTED	SOMETHING	· .			



SHIP TO

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

moosu<

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTE	D	**************************************	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
04/04/2						
BID OPENING DATE:		05/13/		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TAUOMA
0	VCED	ON LIT	LIONTA MANI	EACTHEED SECONDICT	s. VENDORS WISH	_
				TO THE PRODUCTS		
				FOR APPROVAL ALO		
				G ANALYSIS TO TH		
				FORE 5:00 PM ON		
					NG (304.561.6548	The state of the s
				ES MUST BE COMPL		
				CENSED ELECTRICI		1
				Y PLEASING FINIS		
		ALLEAN SERVICE			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
R	REMOVE	D FIXT	URES ARE T	O BE DELIVERED T	O THE WEST VIR-	<u>'</u>
				VISION LOCATED I	N DUNBAR, WV,	
A	T THE	EXPEN	SE OF THE	CONTRACTOR.	***************************************	
]_	**** A 1.4	4 m m m m	LIELIDOD LITI	ne proutrnen a	CTACTNO ADEA TO	
				L BE PROVIDED A FIXTURES .	STAGING AREA TO	;
	HUNE	MEM WIN	DEXISTING	S LIXIONES .	A-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
	ONTRA	CTOR W	ILL BE EXF	ECTED TO PERFORM	WORK BETWEEN	,
l l	HE HO	URS OF	7:30 AM T	D 4:00 PM MONDAY	THRU FRIDAY.	
						·
				GE RATE WILL PRE	DITIONAL INFORM-	
				REQUIREMENT MAY		
			FOLLOWING		DE ODINING D.	
				/RECOVERY/		

1 1			1 1	ED PAYROLL MUST	BE PROVIDED TO	
ĮT	HE MA	ANG WI	TH EACH PA	Y APPLICATION.		
l l	בט פד	ለፕሮ ሀ፣	STORTENI E	RESERVATION OFFI	CE REQUIREMENT	
				BEEN MET VIA A L		
				OF THE SHPO, FI		
				OF ENERGY.		
	ONTRA	CTORS	BIDDING TH	E INSTALLATION O	F LIGHT FIXTURES	
			/ SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	TIBL.	クくタ	rush	TELEPHONE 304-32	A 4272 6/2	3/2010
TITLE	7		IN			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
∣ Branch	Mana	ger 	54-060437	7		



NEWDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER

ť

DEFK10012

PAGE
3

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FREIGHTTERMS FOB SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/04/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A LETTER FROM THE LIGHTING MANUFACTURER STATING THAT THEIR FIXTURES WILL COMPLY WITH THE 'BUY AMERICAN ACT'. IT IS THE VENDOR'S RESPONSIBLITY TO RESEARCH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS ACT AND TO PROVIDE THE PROPER DOCUMENTATION FROM THE MANUFACTURERS WHOSE PRODUCTS THEY INTEND TO INSTALL ON IT IS PREFERRED THAT VENDORS INCLUDE ON THIS PROJECT. THIS LETTER WITH THEIR BID PACKAGE; HOWEVER, FAILURE TO PROVIDE THIS INFORMATION WITHIN THE STATED TIME PERIOD UPON WRITTEN REQUEST OF THE AGENCY DURING THE EVALUA-TION PERIOD MAY RESULT IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF THE VENDOR'S BID. MANDATORY PRE-BID A MANDATORY PRE-BID WILL BE HELD ON APRIL 20, 2010, AT 11:00 AM AT THE BRUSHFORK ARMORY AT 2915 OLD BRAMWELL ROAD BLUEFIELD, WV 24701-9999. INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN SISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY IRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER-S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304 - 324

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

54-0604377



TOCZEC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DEFK10012

DEFK10012

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/04/2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/13/2010	BID OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAI	NTITY UGP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TNUOMA
	ON, WE REQUEST TE-MAIL ADDRESS A	HAT ALL POTENTIAL ND FAX NUMBER.	BIDDERS INCLUDE	
THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO OF THE	ARTING TIME FOR BUT PRIOR TO THE N OF THE PRE-BID S WHO ARRIVE AFT N OF THE PRE-BID	ARE REQUESTED TO A THE PRE-BID. BIDD DISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMITTED ER CONCLUSION OF T , BUT DURING ANY S T BE PERMITTED TO	ERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL UBSEQUENT PART	·
EXHIBI	Т 5			
TION F REQUIR SUBMIT THE BI MUST B OF THE CLE 1D TO SUB THE BI NOTICE WITHIN	OR A PUBLIC IMPR ES EACH VENDOR T AT THE SAME TIM D. THE ENCLOSED E SIGNED AND SUB VENDOR'S COMPLI , CHAPTER 21 OF MIT THE SIGNED D D SHALL RESULT I TO PROCEED: TH XXXX CALENDAR D	1D-5 PROVIDES THAT OVEMENT CONSTRUCTI HAT SUBMITS A BID E AN AFFIDAVIT OF DRUG-FREE WORKPLAC MITTED WITH THE BI ANCE WITH THE PROV THE WEST VIRGINIA RUG-FREE WORKPLACE N DISQUALIFICATION IS CONTRACT IS TO AYS AFTER THE NOTI	ON CONTRACT FOR THE WORK T COMPLIANCE WITH E AFFIDAVIT D AS EVIDENCE ISIONS OF ARTI- CODE. FAILURE AFFIDAVIT WIT OF SUCH BID. BE PERFORMED CE TO PROCEED	
EXECUT PROCEE	ED PURCHASE ORDE	THERWISE SPECIFIED R WILL BE CONSIDER	ED NOTICE TO	
RIGHT NOTICE	TO CANCEL THIS C TO THE VENDOR I ED ARE OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHASIN ONTRACT IMMEDIATEL F THE MATERIALS OR ERIOR QUALITY OR D	Y UPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP O NOT CONFORM	
SIGNATURE 1	A V A SEE BE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	DATE	
James 1	1) Just	304-324-	4272 6/2	3/10
Branch Marager	54-0604377		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DODZIM

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for _____REQNUMBER Quotation

DEFK10012

.⊗.PA	SE 🔆 🔾
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ARIENTION OF

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

Þ Ö DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 04/04/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER LINE YTITIAUD UOP WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MERCER COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: ALCERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE

54-0604377 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

304 - 324

6/23/2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

300	10		<u>U</u>	vic	2 =		200	(3) (S)	. ; ;
D	E	F	K	1	0	0	1	2	

PAGE	3
6	

BUYER 32
304-558-2544

#I+4 FO

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

SAIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FOR DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/04/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/13/2010 AMOUNT. UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL DNLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM CLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-324-4272 6/23/2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEFK10012

. P	AGE:	
	. 7	

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

Ť

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE: O'A HENTION OF

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 04/04/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY TINE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 6/23/2010 TELEPHONE 304–324–4272 usif ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 54-0604377

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



Request for Quotation DEFK10012

91-P-F0

DEFK10012

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32

304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
04/04/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 0	E (17 (2010	nto	ODENTHO TIME OF	:30PM
LINE QUANT	5/13/2010 Try Uop GAT No	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01 UNITARICE	AMOUNT
	OR COOLING OR VENERAL SUCH PROJECTS, PUSTATE OF WEST VINSULTED ON OR A	E SUPPLY OF AN URSUANT TO A C RGINIA FOR WHI	D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, EX	XTRUDED, FORGE HERWISE SIMILA OMBINATION OF FROM STEEL MA YGEN, ELECTRIC	RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
c.		UDES ALL TERRI	TORY, CONTINENTAL	
WRI	DIRECTOR OF THE FITTING, AUTHORIZE TO			
A.	THE COST FOR EACH EXCEED ONE TENTH TOTAL CONTRACT CONTRAC	OF ONE PERCEN OST OR TWO THO (2,500.00), WH E PURPOSES OF VALUE OF THE S	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE ICHEVER IS THIS SECTION, TEEL PRODUCT	
В.	QUANTITY OR OTHER	SPECIFIED STEE THE UNITED STA RWISE ARE NOT T CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	
SIGNATURE	Task	SE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM TELEPHONE 304-324	DATE	3/10
Branch Manag	FEIM		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for DEFK10012

· P	Ąξ	E		S
		9)	

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			JER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	f.	Oβ		FREIGHT TERMS	
04/04/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010		= 7	12/	2010		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ртп	OPENING	TIME	01.	30PM	لــــا
LINE		TVAUS		13/	UOP	ÇAT NO	atem ni	IMBER		TPRICE		AMOUNT	
1.11 4 E		, DAN				NO	- Christ	10101010					
					'								į
	3.		Λ	CU	NTDAC	TND W	HO USES	STEEL PR	กกแกรง	FNI			
	٥.						HIS SECT				İ		:
							TIES PUR						
			SI	ECT	ION 5	A-3-5	6.						
	n = V		. 76	3 /n	,								
	REV.	ΙU	<i>,</i> U .	T / U	1								
											-		
	EXHI	BIT	9										
	ki es er r	~ r			COLLAN	CE 0	ACKNOWLE	DOEMENT	טב כטאפ.	TRUCTION			
	PROJ					CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGENENI	or cons	INGGILON	·		
			• • • •								ļ		
							AND/OR			REQUIRE	D		
							ING SCHE				-		
	CUNS	TRU	ICT.	IUN	PROJ	ECI A	DDENDA F	UK STATE	AGENCII	ţS:			
	(1)	TH	E	ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SH	ALL PREP	ARE THE	ADDENDU	М		
	AND	A L	IS	T O	F ALL	PART	IES THAT	HAVE PR	OCURED 1	DRAWINGS	;		
							THE PRO		HE ADDE		.		
							ARDED TO THE ARCH						
							ENDUM TO						
							ISSUED.				İ		
							`			,	ļ		
							END THE			דעב שדה			
							, IF NEC ENDUM SH						
							(14) DAY						
	OPEN								-	•			
						0110111	D DC -0-	MALIN A.	V NOW CD	CED DV A			
1	(3)				CHP	SHOUL	D BE FOR D TO T	MALLY AU	E BIIBU	GED DT A Hasing	1 L L		
	BIDD			AND	THE	SAME		AND RE	GULATIO	NS			
i	THAT		\PP	LY	ТО		ORIGINAL						
		20000000		<u> </u>		Seere	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS		<u> </u>		
SIGNATURE	-AII		ر د		7 1			TELEPHONE 304-32	1_1272	DA	TE	3/10	,
TITLE			<u> </u>		PECAN		**************************************	1304-324				TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEFK10012

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

からなるがく

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SHIP

ö

DATE PRIN	and the second second	35	RMS OF SAI		SHIP VI	å .		О.В.	PHEIGHT LERWS
04/04/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/13/	/2010	·-··	<u></u>	י מזמ	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
100000000000000000000000000000000000000				GAT		0.0000.0000.0000.000		546606460000000000	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	VIITY	UOP	ÇAT NO:	ITEM NUM	555	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IT PRICE	ANCONT
	EXCEPT	ION MA	Y BE	FOR A	ADDENDUM N ADDENDUM NG A BID (1 THAT	IS ISSU	ED FOR T	не
	REV. 1	1/96							ı
	EXHIBI	T 10	•		·				
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE NE OR SPECIE	ECESSAR	Y REVIS		
	ADDEND	UM NOS	ş. :						
	NO. 1	•	yeş	The.		***************************************			;
	NO. 2	•	yes	TIX	• • • •				
	NO. 3	•	yes	704.	• • • •				
	NO. 4	•							
	NO. 5								
					URE TO COI SE FOR RE				HE
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	DERSTAND ASSUMED	TO BE M	ADE DUR	ING ANY	
	ORAL D	ISCUSS	STON H	ELD B	ETWEEN VE	NDOR'S	REPRESE	NTATIVES	}
					L IS NOT				
	TNLNKW	ALTUN	ISSUE		WRITING A				
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	FAMS AND CON FELEPHONE	VDITIONS	IDA	TE
teste	Wy D		M			304-32	4-4272		/23/2010
TITLE	.//	/ F	EIN				, AD	DRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DEFK 1001

DEFK10012

.∵PA	Ģ	210. 112.	
	1	1	

BUYER 32

304-558-2544

01-a +0

04/04/	<u>de anti-un montractura</u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A	F	O.B.		FREIGHI	TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2010	05/13/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	***************************************
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	BER .	UN	IT PRICE		AM	TNUC
								T. T. L. C.		***************************************	ساخم اردونیا باید این این این این این این این این این این
	SPECK	ICATIO	NS BY	AN U	FFICIAL A	DDENDOM	IS BIN	DING.			•
	San	WAL.		Juck	othy DZ	SI	GNATURE		ļ		
	Şo	thern	.air.	Inc	othy DL	υ <i>5Κ</i> co	MPANY				
	6/	23/201	Q			DA	TE		1		
	REV. 1	1/96		•							
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE					
	PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	DE 21-11- RFORM CON . THE WE	TRACTIN	G WORK	IN THIS			
	LICENS LICENS	ING BO	ARD I PLICA	S EMP TIONS	OWERED TO FOR A CO	ISSUE NTRACTO	THE CON RS LICE	TRACTOR NSE MAY	SBE		
	MADE B CAPITO 25305.	L COMP	LEX,	BUILD	WEST VIR ING 3, RO 4) 558-78	OM 319,	CHARLE	STON, W	V		
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T						
	LICENS	E NUMB	ER ON	THEI	R BID.				į		
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:			· ·				
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	Sout	hern Air	Inc			••		
A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	WV. 0.0.1.5	545			• • •		
***************************************	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE R	EQUIRED	TO FUR	NISH A	OF		
		CHASE O		CONTR	ACT						
			Sy /888,	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FORT	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		DATE		
SIGNATURE	Alb_	$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{C})$	Just.			304-32	4-4272		6/2	3/2010	
Branch	Manag	er 5	ем 4-0.60	4377			1	DRESS CHA			
WH	EN RESF	ONDING	TO RFC	, INSÉF	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOI	₹' :



NOOZWY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP TO

AFONUMBER
DEFK10012

12

BUYER 32

304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/04/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME	
37/10/2010 BID OF ENTING TIPLE	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UGP CAT: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
APPLICABLE LAW	
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RU	ULES
AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN	
THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING	G
DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS	
PROCUREMENT.	
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, (np
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADIC	- I
OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES	
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO	
EFFECT.	
BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILE	ES
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE	1
CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT	-
WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	
REV. 5/2009	
(124. 3/200)	
NOTICE	
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:	Lagrange
	The state of the s
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION	
PURCHASING DIVISION	
BUILDING 15	
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130	
GHARELSION, WV 25305-0130	
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE	of
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE	IDATE
South 1 Just 304-324-4272	<u>6/23/2010</u>
Pranch Manager 54-0604377 ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEFK10012

2AGE

BUYER 32
304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN 04/04/	2010	1,250,000,000,000,000	MS OF SAL		SHIP			.0.8			20151EDW9
BID OPENING DATE:		05/13/	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	1000-1 0 00000			OPENING		01	:30PM	AMOUNT
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UGP	GAT. NO	ITEMNU	MBER	U.N.	IT PRICE			ANGUN
	SEALED	מדם									
	SEALED	DID									
	BUYER:				32						
	REQ. N	n. •			DEFK100	12					
						•					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		05/13/20	10					
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM						
								= a a 1 a v			
					UMBER IN NG YOUR I		IS NEC	ESSARY			
	}			1	1001	<i></i>					
	_	304-32	4-42	4		ينه لمهر جسم سسم يسم يهيو يش					
	DIEVCE	POTAT	n.p. T	VDE V	AME OF PI	ERSON TO	CONTAC	: T			
		NING T									. •
	-	'imothy	D Li	lek						}	
	-			1+D=11=-							
-	and a second		ļ.,								
	****	* THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEFK10	012 ***	*** TOT	AL:	\$168	,000.00
į											
					·						-
										-	
								. •			
						***		•			
		X-300000000000) ************************************		 EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND OF	MORTONS		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		
SIGNATURE			V I.	OPE I	-XEUSE SINCE	TELEPHONE			DATE	22/40	
TITLE	ristry s		EIN EIN			1304-32	4-4272	DDRESS CHA		23/10 TO BE N	OTED ABOVE



300c

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DEFK 10.012

	• • •			مسم	سلطسنت
DE	EF	К 1	00	1	2

PAC	E
	1

	3.60	:A	υL	114	<u>-S</u>	5	C	بال	(14	E	٤	S	Η.	C	}[`	ŲŪ),E	- /	Y.	31	13	2	Α	1	Ţ	=!	V.	IC	<u> </u>	Ç	E	
U	YE	ER		3	2																											
_		-	**	~		_	-	,	,																							

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	200-1200-200 1200 P. T. 1000-200-200-20	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FQB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		72010	רוז מ	DPENING TIME 0:	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
{	*** ******	****** ADI	ENDUM NO. 1 ****	*******	(
	ADDENDUM IS	SUED FOR TH	 E WVANG BLUEFIEL	 D ARMORY LIGHTING	
ĺ	PROJECT TO	DISTRIBUTE	THE PRE-BID SIGN	-IN SHEETS FROM	
1	1		MEETING OF 04/20		
		1 1	DATE & TIME WHI #2 THAT WILL BE		
		ADDENDO!	TE IIIA. WILL DE	1330ED SHOKIET.	
		1 1	IME EXTENDED FRO	M 05/13/10 TO	
	06/03/10 AT	1:30 PM.			
	*******	***** NO	OTHER CHANGES **	***************	
				•	
,					
	•				
0001	1.	JB	910-65	\$0.00	
	_	AND ALTERAT	IONS		
altanounce	,				,
TO A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT					
					Transmission.
SIGNATURE /		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
Stage	WORLD.	Such	TELEPHONE 304-3		23/2010
Branch .	/ -	「野4 <u>~</u> 0604377			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	EN RESPONDING	TO RFQ. INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D VENDOR'



PMNCOR

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK10012

ŀΑ	GE.	333
	1	

BUYER 32

B04-558-2544

SH PTO

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB 05/28/2010 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ÜÖP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 2 **** ISSUED FOR THE BLUEFIELD ARMORY LIGHTING PROJECT TO EXTEND THE BID DATE PENDING THE ISSUANCE OF ADDM #3. BID DATE AND TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 06/03/10 TO 06/17/10 AT 1:30 PM. b001 910-65 JВ 1 \$0.00 REMODELING AND ALTERATIONS THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEFK10012 ***** TOTAL:50_00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-324-4272 6/23/2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 54-0604377



Request for Quotation

01 a-10

1

***************************************	AAVEDO GOURGEO MAINEMA ESTO VISITA MAIN (OLD OCE
BUYER	32
304-5	58-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
06/08/2010 BID OPENING DATE:		•		
	06/23/2010	BTD	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAI	OTTY UCP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
****	***** ADD	ENDUM NO. 3 ****	******	
ADDEND	JM ISSUED FOR TH	BLUEFIELD ARMO	Y LIGHTING PRO-	
JECT TO	O DISTRIBUTE THE CCATIONS RESULTI	VENDOR Q/A AND	SPECIFICATION	
	G ON 04/20/2010.	NG FROM THE MANDE	LOKI PKE-RID	
RTD OD	ENING PATE AND T	ME TO EVERNINES I	TOOM 06/17/10	
TO 06/2	23/10 AT 1:30 PM	LWE IS EVIEWDED	ROM 06/17/10	
*****	***** NO (DTHER CHANGES **:	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
	1,0	VIIIII CIMIOBS		
			•	
		•		·
			,	
				,
			·	
, ,				
		٠٠.		·
0001	JB.	· 910-65	•	
7001	1	710-65	\$0.00	
REMODEL	ING AND ALTERAT	ONS		
SIGNATURE OAL	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE AMELINA ()	IFÉN I	304-324	-4272 6/2	3/2010
Branch Manager	FEN - 0604377		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

- 7	5 .
ACORD	

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

OPID .i SOUTH-1 DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

10/06/09	١

	SOUTH-1	10/06/09	
PRODUCER	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CE		
Scott Insurance (Rke) 10 Franklin Road SE Ste. 550	HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.		
Roanoke VA 24011			
Phone: 540-343-8071 Fax: 540-345-2958	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#	
INSURED	INSURER A: Massachusetts Bay Ins Co (A-)	22306	
	INSURER B: North River Insurance Co. (A-)		
Southern Air, Inc.	INSURER C: Pennsylvania Manufacturers	12262	
P.O. Box 4205 Lynchburg VA 24502	INSURER D: Hanover Insurance Company (A-)	22292	
Dynomburg VI 24002	INSURER E:		

COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

LTR	ADD'U INSRU TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S
	GENERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	LDR3932207	10/01/09	10/01/10	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	s 100,000
	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000
					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000
ĺ	POLICY X PRO. LOC					
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	+ 1 000 000
A	X ANY AUTO	ADR4072078	10/01/09	10/01/10	(Ea accident)	\$1,000,000
	ALL OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY	_
	SCHEDULED AUTOS				(Per person)	\$
-	HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY	
1	NON-OWNED AUTOS		-		(Per accident)	\$
					PROPERTY DAMAGE	
					(Per accident)	\$
_	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$
	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$
					AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$
	EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 25,000,000
в	X OCCUR CLAIMS MADE	5530927167	10/01/09	10/01/10	AGGREGATE	\$ 25,000,000
						\$
ļ	DEDUCTIBLE					\$
	RETENTION \$					\$
_	WORKERS COMPENSATION				X WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	
c	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	2009757650609	10/01/09	10/01/10	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000
1 (Mi	(Mandatory in NH)				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000
	if yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000
	OTHER					
D	Equipment	RHR4060235	10/01/09	10/01/10	Lsd/Rent	150,000
D	* *	RHR4060235	,		Bldr Rsk	1,000,000
	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL		RSEMENT / SPECIAL PROV	VISIONS		<u> </u>

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

SOUTH-5

Southern Air, Inc. 2655 Lakeside Drive Box 4205 Lynchburg VA 24502-0205 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

9 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Agency_	#_DEFK10012
-1/12/04.12.C	/ ft

BID BOND '

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the unde	Southern Air, Inc.	
2655 Lakeside I	Drive, Lynchburg, VA	A 24501 as Principal and Hartford Accident and	Indemnity
Company One Hartford P.	laza, Hartford, CT	06155 rporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of	
with its principal of	ice in the City of Hartford	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe	nal sum of Five Percent	of (\$ 5% of Bid) for the payment of which.	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Amount Rid	r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.	
	•		
The Condition of the above of	obligation is such that whereas ti	he Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	•
Department of Administration a certain	n bid or proposal, attached herel	to and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for	
Remove/Replace Lightin	g Fixtures at the B	rushfork Armory in Bluefield, WV	
		•	
NOW THEREFORE,			
(a) If said bid shall be reject	led or		
(b) If said bid shall be access	pted and the Principal shall enter	ir into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached	
hereto and shall furnish any other born	ids and insurance required by the officiation	ne bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full	
force and effect. If is expressiv under	stood and agreed that the liabilit	ty of the Surety for any and all dalms hereunder shall, in no event,	
exceed the penal amount of this oblig	ation as herein stated.	•	
•			
The Surety, for the value rec	eived, hereby stipulates and agr	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	
way impalied of allected by any extension.	ISIDIT OF RIGHT MIGHT MIROS BIG		,
•			
		to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations	
have caused their corporate seals to I		resents to be signed by their proper officers, this	
13th day of May	, 20	•	
		Southern Air, Inc.	
Principal Corperate Seal			
•		(Name of Principal)	
•		By Shelle	
		(Must be President or	
		Vice President)	
		(Title)	
Surely Corporate Seal		Hartford Accident and Indemnity C	ompany
oney vermae aca	•	(Name of Surety)//	
•		Maria a la latta	ι. Λ
•			V(L / 1)
			Pari
		Attorney-in-Fact	-t-
		Theresa S. Stump, Attorney-In-Fac	ct

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Direct Inquiries/Claims to:

THE HARTFORD

BOND, T-4 ONE HARTFORD PLAZA HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06115

call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835 Agency Code: 14-730214 & 14-730836

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

[
X	Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
X	Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
X	Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
	Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
	Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
	Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois
	Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
	Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida

having their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, up to the amount of unlimited:

E. Bruce Wilsie, Theresa S. Stump, Keith F. Young, Deanna W. Sparks, Sherrie B. Denison, Matthew D. Kerr III, Vickie H. Bibee, Mollie D. Levan of Roanoke, VA; Robert M. Coon, Susan F. Westbrook, Linda P. Greenway of Greensboro, NC; William B. San Soucie, Joanna M. Carson, Lindsey M. DeJarnette, Stephen B. Dolin, Cary A. McFadden, Cara Brown of Lynchburg, VA; Latimer Williams, Tambri Doby of Charlotte, NC; Windy Lebbad of Raleigh, NC; R. Hutcheson Mauck Jr., Mike Philhower, Stacey W. Hall of Richmond, VA

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated above by A and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on January 22, 2004 the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.

















Scott Sadowsky, Assistant Secretary

M. Ross Fisher, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

Hartford

On this 8th day of April, 2010, before me personally came M. Ross Fisher, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Hartford, State of Connecticut, that he is the Assistant Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

Scott E. Paseka Notary Public

My Commission Expires October 31, 2012

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of May 13, 2010 Signed and sealed at the City of Hartford.



















State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia			
COUNTY OF Mercer	, TO-WIT:		
I, <u>Timothy D Lusk</u> state as follows:	_, after being first duly sworn, depose and		
1. I am an employee of S	outhern Air Inc, ; and, (Company Name)		
2. I do hereby attest that	Southern Air Inc. (Company Name)		
	n drug free workplace policy and that such with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.		
The above statements are swo	orn to under the penalty of perjury.		
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEBORAH L. BECK RT. 3, BOX 332-C PRINCETON, WV 24740 My Commission Expires June 5, 2011	By: Rimothy D Lusk Title: Branch Manager Date: 6/22/2010		
Taken, subscribed and sworn t	to before me this <u>22</u> day of <u>June</u> .		
By Commission expires	une ≤, 2011		
(Seal)	Debut 3 Bed		
	(Notary Public)		

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Southern Air Inc. Date: 6/22/2010 Authorized Signature: ___ State of West Virginia County of Mercer , to-wit: 20 10. Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 22 day of June My Commission expires⊆ AFFIX SEAL HERE

